
HSAA AMENDING AGREEMENT 

THIS AMENDING AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of the 1st day of April, 2019 

BE T W E EN: 

NORTH SIMCOE MUSKOKA LOCAL HEALTH INTEGRATION NETWORK 

(the "LHIN") 

AND 

GEORGIAN BAY GENERAL HOSPITAL 

(the "Hospital") 

WHEREAS the LHIN and the Hospital (together the "Parties") entered into a hospital service 

accountability agreement that took effect April 1, 2018 (the "HSAA"); 

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of mutual promises and agreements contained in this 

Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the Parties agree as follows: 

1.0 Definitions. Except as otherwise defined in this Agreement, all terms shall have the 

meaning ascribed to them in the HSAA. 

2.0 Amendments. 

2.1 Agreed Amendments. The HSAA is amended as set out in this Article 2. 

2.2 Schedules. The Schedules in effect on March 31, 2019 shall remain in effect until 

June 30, 2019, or until such other time as may be agreed to by P arties. 

3.0 Effective Date. TheamendmentssetoutinArticle2shall take effectonApril 1, 2019. 

All other terms ofthe HSAA shall remain in full force and effect. 

HSAA AMENDING AGREEMENT - EXTENDING SCHEDULES TO JUNE 30, 2019 

112 




	HSAA AMENDING AGREEMENT
	4.0 ENTIRE AGREEMENT

